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Decision Competitor Alleged Rule Breach Finding Ruling
The Assistant Clerk of the Course finds that: after a discussion with the
Itis alleged that you have: Breach pit lane regulations |competitor and listening to all evidence provided.
ACOTC1 Matt Spratt & v P g P g P R .. |The Assistance Clerk of the Course rules that: No penalty will be applied.
Schedule 7 8.6. Due to the angle of the car on the assembly grid was unable to see the pit exit
light
The Assistant Clerk of the Course finds that: At the commencement of race 2
our car was crossed or stopped in front of grid line and not corrected before
) It is alleged that you have: You were judged to have v : ) ) pp . g | . |The Assistance Clerk of the Course rules that: Penalty Appendix One
ACOTC 2 Michael Wallace made a "False Start" starting signal had been given. Appendix Four Schedule Z 8.2 applies. Appendix Schedule P A4Z.8 anplies. 5 seconds added to vour race time
' Four Schedule Z 10.12 (1) applies. This was judged by Judge of Fact (Starts) S applles. v ’
Rachel Mackey. A "Time Penalty" Board was displayed during the race.
ACOTC3 Tony Bovden It is alleged that you have: breached Supplementary The Assistant Clerk of the Course finds that: you have breached The Assistance Clerk of the Course rules that: NSC.4 applies a penalty of
¥ Boy Regulations 21.2 doing a U-turn at Turn 12. Supplementary Regulations 21.2 doing a u-turn Turn 12. $100.
The Assistant Clerk of the Course finds that: At the commencement of race 3
our car was crossed or stopped in front of grid line and not corrected before
A It is alleged that you have: You were judged to have v N R PP X & R . |The Assistance Clerk of the Course rules that: Penalty Appendix One
ACOTCS Darren Leith made a "False Start" starting signal had been given. Appendix Four Schedule Z 8.2 applies. Appendix Schedule P A4Z.8 anplies. 5 seconds added to vour race fime
: Four Schedule Z 10.12 (1) applies. This was judged by Judge of Fact (Starts) S applies. v :
Rachel Mackey. A "Time Penalty" Board was displayed during the race.
The Chief Timek Nicole Bol ts: that duri
e Chief Timekeeper (Nicole Bol) reports: that during The Clerk of the Course rules that: Penalty Series Article 8.6. 22 seconds
i Race 3,on laps 2,3,4,5,6,7,9, 10, 12, 14, you broke . . " . .
TB1 Sam Collin . L i added to your race time. A "Time Penalty" board was displayed during the
out of your time bracket. This is contrary to Series race
Article 8.6. '
The Chief Timekeeper (Nicole Bol) reports: that during The Clerk of the Course rules that: Penalty Series Article 8.6. 12 seconds
B2 Rob Wallace Race 3, on Laps 2, 4, 6, 13, 18, 21, you broke out of your added to your race time. A "Time Penalty" board was displayed during the
time bracket. This is contrary to Series Article 8.6. race.
The Chief Timekeeper (Nicole Bol) reports: that during The Clerk of the Course rules that: Penalty Series Article 8.6. 1 minute 48
TB3 Brady Wild Race 3, on 16 laps you broke out of your time bracket. seconds added to your race time. A "Time Penalty" board was displayed
This is contrary to Series Article 8.6. during the race.
The Chief Timekeeper (Nicole Bol) reports: that during The Clerk of the Course rules that: Penalty Series Article 8.6. 4 seconds
TB4 Todd Murphy Race 3, on laps 13 and 19 you broke out of your time added to your race time. A "Time Penalty" board was displayed during the
bracket. This is contrary to Series Article 8.6. race.
The Event Director finds that: This was due to your car leaving the track at
It is alleged that you have: You caused a red flag during X R 4 € The Event Director rules that: Penalty Appendix One: Schedule P A4Z.4
1 Ken Lupton N Turn 10 and coming to stop in a dangerous place. It was necessary to stop the . .
Session Q3. X k . applies Move 3 places back on the grid for start of your Race 1.
session and move your car. Appendix Four Schedule Z 13.2 (1) (a) (iii) applies.
The Event Director finds that: Thi due t leaving the track at
. It is alleged that you have: You caused a red flag during © Even |recl or finds -a 5 was due toyour carfeaving the track a The Event Director rules that: Penalty Appendix One: Schedule P A4Z.4
2 Simon Teagle Session Q7 Turn 1 and coming to stop in a dangerous place. It was necessary to stop the aplies Move 3 places back on the grid for start of vour Race 1
’ session and move your car. Appendix Four Schedule Z 13.2 (1) (a) (iii) applies. PP P g ¥ ’
The Event Director finds that: At the commencement of race 5 your car was
. . crossed or stopped in front of grid line and not corrected before starting signal . .
It is alleged that you have: You were judged to have The Event Director rules that: Penalty Appendix One Schedule P A4Z.8
3 Logan Childs & v Jude had been given. Appendix Four Schedule Z 8.2 applies. Appendix Four Schedule Y APP

made a 'False Start' at Race 5.

Z10.12 (1) applies. This was judged by Judge of Fact (Starts) Ben Aro. A "Time
Penalty" Board was displayed during the race.

applies. 5 seconds added to your race time.




It is alleged that you have: You were judged to have

The Event Director finds that: At the commencement of race 8 your car was
crossed or stopped in front of grid line and not corrected before starting signal

The Event Director rules that: Penalty Appendix One Schedule P A4Z.8

4 Brian Gray had been given. Appendix Four Schedule Z 8.2 applies. Appendix Four Schedule . f:
de a 'False Start' at Race 8. lies. 5 ds added t time.
made a ralse Start at Race Z10.12 (1) applies. This was judged by Judge of Fact (Starts) Rachael Mackey. applies. > seconds acded to your race time
A "Time Penalty" Board was displayed during race 8.
The Event Director finds that: At the commencement of race 8 your car was
crossed or stopped in front of grid line and not corrected before starting signal
It is alleged that you have: You were judged to have X PP . & . . €SI The Event Director rules that: Penalty Appendix One Schedule P A4Z.8
5 John DeVeth made a 'False Start' at Race 8 had been given. Appendix Four Schedule Z 8.2 applies. Appendix Four Schedule ablies. 5 seconds added to vour race time
: Z10.12 (1) applies. This was judged by Judge of Fact (Starts) Rachael Mackey. ppiies. v :
A "Time Penalty" Board was displayed during race 8.
The Event Director finds that: After viewing video footage during race 11 you
left the circuit and made a unsafe rejoin to the circuit on the entry to turn 11
. It is alleged that you have: During Race 11 you made . : ! . ¥ o The Event Director rules that: Penalty Appendix One Schedule P - AZ4.6
6 Tim Edgell ) making contact with cars 4 and 51, causing these 2 cars to be non-finishers to ) )y
contact with cars 4 and 51. ) A A ) . applies. You are fined $150.00 and excluded from race 11.
the race. You have admitted to this during the hearing. This is contrary to
Appendix Four Schedule Z 12.1
The Event Director finds that: At the conclusion of your race 3, your car went
post-race technical checks and a report was received from the series
scrutineer
It is alleged that you have: Your car did not comply with The Event Director rules that: Penalty Appendix One Schedule P A2A.3
8 Y ) p,y It was found that your car did not comply with Schedule M Article D5.1 of the N )y Y App .
7 Matt Horne MSNZ Approved Accredited 2020-21 Mazda technical X R X R applies. You are fined $75. Excluded from your race 3. Your competition
R 2020-21 MSNZ Approved Accredited Technical regulations for Mazda Racing K . R
article D5.1. ; R L X X licence is endorsed until 18th May 2021.
NZ that your car did not have internal air fins installed in the airbox.
In the hearing the series scrutineer deemed this to be no performing.
You also admitted in the hearing.
It is alleged that you have: Breach Championship . -
The Race Director finds that: An investigation has been conducted by the
Schedule CH 26.4.4. During the Toyota 86 Qualyfying L g v The Race Director rules that: Penalty CH 40.14.1 applies. You will be
. K . . driving standards observer and you have found not to have slowed down for a ) . K
RD1 Justin Allen session you did not slow down for a yellow signal . [ . moved back three (3) places in the starting grid for the Toyouta 86 Race 1.
displayed for a for a car that had left the circuit at turn car that had left the track at Turn 9 during the Toyota 86 Qualifying session. Two series demerit points are applied
9 piay This was called over race radio. This is a breach of Schedule CH 26.4.4 P ppiied.
The Race Director finds that: The Driving Standards Observer has viewed film |The Race Director rules that: Penalty CH 40.19 is imposed. 5 seconds
It is alleged that you have: In an incident at Turn 11 you [evidence from Cars 4 it is determined that you added to your race time in Toyota 86 Race 1. 0 1 Series demerit point is
RD2 John Penny caused car 10 to be negatively effected at Turn 11 have transgressed the Code of Driving Conduct - Schedule CH 26.1.1 in that:  |applied.
during the Toyota 86 Race 1. In an incident with Car 10 this caused him to leave the track and you gained As your class has a reverse grid during the meeting - Schedule CH 40.8 will
track position because of this. also apply.
. . The Race Director finds that: At the Commencement of Race 2 your car was  [The Race Director rules that: Penalty CH 40.23.2 applies. 5 seconds are
. It is alleged that you have: You were judged to have . o X i i . L X
RD3 Justin Allen N , Moving forward when the starting signal was given. Schedule CH 20.5 applies. |added to your race time. 1 Series Demerit Point. You now have 3 series
made a 'False Start' at start of the Toyota 86 Race 2. i N . K
This was judged by Judge of Fact (Starts), Ben Aro demerit points.
The Race Director finds that: As notified during Toyota 86 Race 2 an
investigation between you and Car 40 was to be undertaken for an incident at
. g L 4 . . . The Race Director rules that: Penalty CH 40.19 is imposed. 10 seconds
} It is alleged that you have: You have transgressed the  [Turn 1. The Driving Standards Observer has viewed film evidence from Cars 84 ) R i ) ) )
RD4 Marco Giltrap . o . . added to your race time in race 2 2 Series demerit points are applied. You
Code of Driving Conduct-Schedule CH 26.1.1 it is determined that you have transgressed the Code of Driving Conduct- now have 3 series demerit points
Schedule CH 26.1 in that: - You made contact with 40 during Toyota 86 Race 2. P ’
- This had a negative impact on Car 40.
The Race Director finds that: As notified during Toyota 86 Race 2 an
investigation between you and Car 222 was to be undertaken for an incident
. g L v . ! X The Race Director rules that: Penalty CH 40.19 is imposed. 10 seconds
It is alleged that you have: You have transgressed the at Turn 11. The Driving Standards Observer has viewed film evidence from Car © ) . ) ] )
RDS Hugo Allan added to your race time in race 2. 3 Series demerit points are applied. You

Code of Driving Conduct-Schedule CH 26.1.1

30 it is determined that you have transgressed the Code of Driving Conduct-
Schedule CH 26.1 in that: - You made contact wlth 222 during Toyota 86 Race
2. - This had a negative impact on Car 222.

now have 3 series demerit points.




It is alleged that you have: You were judged to have

The Race Director finds that: At the Commencement of Race 1 your car was
Crossed or stopped in front of grid line and not corrected before starting

The Race Director rules that: Penalty CH 40.23.2 applies. Up to 2 seconds

RD1 Simon Usher N . signal had been given. Schedule CH 20.5 applies. This was judged by Judge of |added to your race time. 1 Series Demerit Point is applied. You now have
made a 'False Start' in VS Utes race 1. K " " A ) . . A
Fact (Starts}, Steve Collier. A "TIME PENALTY" board was displayed during Race |3 series demerit points.
1 and was announced over race radio.
The Race Director finds that: As notified during V8 UTE's Race 2 an
investigation between you and Car 12 was to be undertaken for an incident at
. 8 . 4 . iy X The Race Director rules that: Penalty CH 40.19 is imposed. 10 seconds
It is alleged that you have: You have transgressed the  [Turn 11. The Driving Standards Observer has viewed film evidence from Car 12 ) ) N ) ] )
RD2 Peter Ward added to your race time in race 2. 3 Series demerit points are applied. You

Code of Driving Conduct-Schedule CH 26.1.1

it is determined that you have transgressed the Code of Driving Conduct-
Schedule CH 26.1 in that: - You made contact with 12 during V8 UTE'S Race 2. -
This had a negative impact on Car 12.

now have 3 series demerit points.




